West Virginia
Hearing Aid Dealet‘s

Licensure Board

Annual Report
Fiscal Year 2018

WVBHAD
179 Summers Street, Suite 715
Charleston, WV 25301




West Virginia Hearing Aid Dealers Licensure Board
179 Summers Street, Suite 715
Charleston, WV 25301
Phone: 304-558-3527

e-mail : boardofhearingaiddealers@frontier.com
Web Page: https://www.wvbhad.org/

The Honorable Jim Justice
Governor of West Virginia
State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305

The West Virginia Hearing Aid Dealers Licensure Board is pleased to provide you with our report for the fiscal year
2018. The report is hereby submitted in compliance with statutory requirements.

The Board is charged with the administration and enforcement of the provisions of Chapter 30 Article 26 of the
West Virginia Code governing the profession of Hearing Aid dealing and fitting. This report is submitted in
accordance with Chapter 30, Article 1, Section 12 which requires a financial report of total revenues and
expenditures and a complete list of names licensed by it during such period. Other information enclosed is a list of
current board members and other pertinent information.

The West Virginia Hearing Aid Dealers Licensure Board continues to strive for maximum efficiency in serving the
people of West Virginia.

Sincerely,

Kendra Zamora
Agency Administrator

cc: Secretary of State
Clerk of the WV Senate
Clerk of the WV House of Delegates




West Virginia Hearing Aid Dealers Licensure Board
179 Summers Street, Suite 715
Charleston, WV 25301
Phone: 304-558-3527

E-mail: boardofhearingaiddealers@frontier.com
Web Page: https://www.wvbhad.org/

Office of the Secretary of State
Building 1 Room 157K
Capitol Complex

Charleston, WV 25305

Dear Mr. Secretary:

Enclosed you will find the Annual Report for Fiscal Year 2018 for the West Virginia Hearing Aid Dealers
and Fitters Licensure Board.

This report has been submitted to the Clerks of the WV Senate and the WV House of Delegates as well as
the Library Commission Reference Service.

Yo

Sincerely,

Kendra Zamora
Agency Administrator




Table of Contents

I List of Board Members
I  Board Meeting Minutes
I Financial Statements
IV List of Active Licensees

Vv Summary of Complaints




West Virginia Hearing Aid Dealers Licensure Board
179 Summers Street, Suite 715
Charleston, WV 25301
Phone: 304-558-3527

E-mail: boardofhearingaiddealers@frontier.com
Weh Page: https://www.wvbhad.org/

Board Members

Marsha Mattingly, Chairperson
Huntington, WV

Deborah Barnes, Secretary
Elkins,WV

George Evans, Audiologist
Parkersburg, WV

Dr. Jenny Cross
Elkins, WV

Jason Kaposy
Petersburg, WV




Board Meeting Minutes




WV Board of Hearing Aid Dealers Board Meeting: 9/26/17 11am via conference call
Location: 179 Summers St, Charleston

Attendees: Kendra Zamora, Jenny Cross, George Evans, Marsha Mattingly, Deborah Barnes
Call to order: By Board chairperson, Marsha Mattingly
Approval of minutes: Quorum was established and previous minutes presented and move to accept

made by George Evans. Second by Deborah Barnes and approved

Consideration of complaint #17-01, refund has been given by dealer. Moved by George and Seconded by

Debbie to close the complaint.

Financial Report: Cash on hand $33,969.81
Annual Budget $ 43,129.00
Total Revenue $13,700.00

Motion to approve financial report made by George Evans, Second by Jenny Cross and approved

New Business: Discussion of complaint #18-01, waiting for dealer to make needed changes to NPI

- classification.

Trainee Permit: extension granted for trainee for additional year. Decision to allow current trainees to
renew permits for additional year to allow ample time for studying and retaking tests.
New website info: Permission granted to Kendra to proceed with Web-Design-Shop to create website at

a cost of $1500 development and $25 per month maintenance

Discussion of Passing ILE Exams- Recommendation to go with the ILE Pass/Fail

Practical and law testing dates: Licensed dispensers from other states will have to take the practical and
the law test. IHS practical exam will be discussed at the next meeting, after receiving the information
from IHS.

Board Replacement for George Evans- George will write and submit resignation letter.

Next meeting: Friday Nov 3, 2017 at 1pm
Motion to adjourn made by George Evans, seconded by all and approved.




WV Board of Hearing Aid Dealers Meeting on 6/22/18 10am at 179 Summers St Suite 509
Attendees: Jenny Cross, Deborah Barnes, Jason Kaposy, Kendra Zamora
Call to order: Made by Deborah Barnes

Approval of Minutes: Quorum was established and previous meeting minutes were presented and move
to accept was made by Jason Kaposy. Second by Deborah Barnes and approved.

Financial Report: Presented by Kendra Zamora and motion was made by Deborah Barnes to approve.
Second by Jason Kaposy

Old Business: Complaint 18-01. Rebecca Higgins has changed her taxonomy code from “Audiologist” to
“Hearing Aid dispenser”. Motion made to close complaint made by Deborah Barnes, Second by Jenny
Cross.

New Business:
Discussion of insurance programs
Legislative updates

Personnel matters: Motion was made by Deborah Barnes to submit a raise for Kendra from $12 to $14
per hour. Effective August 2018. Seconded by Jason Kaposy

Board granted permission for Kendra to acquire a monthly parking space, when one would become
available.

Remainder of meeting used to prepare for administering the practical examination beginning at 1pm.

Motion to adjourn meeting made Jenny Cross, Second by everyone, approved




Financial Statements




WV BOARD OF HEARING AID DEALERS

FISCAL YEAR 2018

:
H

f;LICENSURE BOARD 0

OB.IECT CODE

 _EXPENDITURE |

e ;

| |
‘PERSONAL SERVICES 1

éBOARD MEMBER PER DE|M/SALARY i

1201

'SOCIAL SECURITY MATCHING
SOCIAL SECURITY MATCHING

2202

61047

7980

% i

\OTHER EXPENSES

i
i
E
|
8590, 47E
:
i

: i :
i

§OFFICE EXPENSES

32

gPRINTING AND BINDING
'RENT EXPENSES : :

13.8!

3042

TELECOIVIIVIUNICATIONS

1027.22

i
o
i
L

INTERMET SERVICES

228.03!

TRAVEL . : ‘
COMPUTER SERVICES EXTERNAL
POSTAL

655.36:

1500§

FREIGHT




WV BOARD OF VH!‘ZARING AID DEALERS
LICENSURE BOARD |

REVENUE

ERENEWAL'OF PERSONAL LICENSE _ 7900

REN EWAL OF BUSINESS LICENSE

2700

TRA|NEE PERMIT .....................

REN EWAL OF RA|NEE PERM|T

B .
INEW LICENSEE FEE. . 200

E”PRACTICALTEST é 1 300

JURISP RUDEN CETEST 100;

E

ETOTA LB EVENUE:




ACTIVE LICENSEES




First Name

Nicholas
William
Anson
Cesar
Misty
Clark
Deborah
Larry
Charles
Cynthia
Linda
Gregory
Amanda
Christopher
Michael
Debra
Linda
Richard
Louella
Angela

Dwight

Last Name

Amrhein
Amrhein
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Barnes
Barnes
Barsh
Bennett
Berrane
Blankenship
Blevins
Bonner
Childs
Combs

Conn

“Cornell

Cunningham
Crites
DeWees

Dille

City/State
Beckley, WV

Huntington, WV
Charleston, WV
Charleston, WV
Charleston, WV
Buckhannon, WV
Elkins, WV
Spencer, WV
Winchester, VA
Hedgesville, WV
Proctorville, OH
Huntington, WV
Huntington, WV
Roanoke, VA
Bridgewater, VA
Uniontown, PA
Wheeling, WV
Wheeling, WV
Buckhannon, WV

Kenna, WV

Barbaursville, WV  Active

Status

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Active

Retired

Active

Active

License #

1016

994

886

677
807
463
520
689
583
387
821
701
1077
928
1069
795
921
528
974
1014

680




Joseph
Martin
Karen
Todd
Tracy
Darryl
Katherine
Andrea
Anthony
Regina
Shane
Rebecca
Cheryl
William
Sairam
Tiffany
Donna
Sharon
Jason
Jacqulyn
Darla

Charles

Donchatz
Elbin
Elkins
Ellifritz
Eubank
Feaga
Friend
Gallagher
Hagedorn
Hall
Halle
Higgins
Houck
Hunt
Jandhyala
Jenkins
Johnson
Johnson
Kaposy
Keenan
Kingery

Kinnison

Lavalette, WV
Grantsville, WV
Ona,VVV
Keyser, WV
Daleville, VA
Frederick, MD
Buck, WV
Grafton, WV
Brookeville, MD
Marlington, WV
Elkins, WV
Elkins, WV
Princeton, WV
Huntington, WV
Fairfax, VA
Huntington, WV
Princeton, WV
Nitro, WV
Petersburg, WV
St.Clairsville, OH
Barboursville, WV

Hillsboro, WV

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Inactive
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Active

987
996
977
1026
1071
913
754
1028
266
1032
9389
847
596
1012
1007
1008
1020
643
964
690
906

1051




Robert
Douglas
Rhonda
Stephen
Teresa
Joseph
Don

Lauren

Markham

Marsha
Clint

Kevin

Christopher

Holly
John
James
Susan
Terri
Zachary
Cathy
Melvin

David

Knapp
Koller
Koutssobaris
Krehbiel
Lewis
Lilly
Lohr
Lozano
Ashley
Mattingly
McCandiess
McCurdy

Meadows

Meadows

IVlegaIé
Meredith
Meredith
Napper
Napper
Nester
Nester

Palkovic

Parkersburg, WV
Martins Ferry, OH
Lost Creek, WV
Beaufort, SC
Montgomery, WV
Elkview, WV
Winfield, WV
Dunbar, WV
Charleston, WV
Huntington, WV
Morgantown, WV
Roanoke, VA
Huntington, WV
Princeton, WV
Winchester, VA
Princeton, WV
Princeton, WV
Marietta, OH
Marietta, OH
Keyser, WV
Keyser, WV

Wheeling, WV

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Active

| Active

853

1062

636

500

416

887

865

975

1056
186
951
394
1040
881
281
229
834
1004
981
1010
645

882




Marisela
Robert
Donna
Krista
Andrew
Bradley
James
Ryan
Sara
Stephen
Connie
Bryan
John

John

Maximilian

Michael
Sheri
Gregory

Danke

Justin

Perez-Barsh
Phillis Il
Rings
Ruhland
Schaffer

Sprouse

- Stewart

Summerfield
Swann

Tarr
Tincher
Van Dine
Vash Jr.
Vash
Von Doemming
Waybright
White
Wimmer

Zhu

Zimmerman

Spencer, WV
Morgantown, WV
Cutter, OH
Martingsburg, WV
Huntington, WV
Bridgeport, WV
Késwick, VA
Elkins, WV
Huntington, WV
North Port, FL
Charleston, WV
Belpre, OH
Bridgeport, WV
Bridgeport, WV
Fairmont, WV
Eikins, WV
Princeton, WV

Biuefield, WV
Bloomington, MN

Martinsburg, WV

Active
Retired
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Inactive
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

978 -
777
1029
1039
1011
826
1070
963
941
1053
888
1075
894
950
1024
976
882

789

1068

1067




SUMMARY OF COMPLAINTS




FY 2018 COMPLAINT SUMMARY

COMPLAINT # NAME | OPENED CLOSED NOTES

18-01 Rebecca Higgins 7/25/17 6/22/18 Changed Taxonomy Code
17-01 Marsha Mattingly  10/21/16 8/26/17 Consumer complaint/refunded

Beltone Hearing Aid




