West Virginia Hearing Aid Dealers Licensure Board



Annual Report

Fiscal Year 2018

WVBHAD

179 Summers Street, Suite 715

Charleston, WV 25301

West Virginia Hearing Aid Dealers Licensure Board 179 Summers Street, Suite 715 Charleston, WV 25301

Phone: 304-558-3527

e-mail : <u>boardofhearingaiddealers@frontier.com</u>
Web Page: <u>https://www.wvbhad.org/</u>

The Honorable Jim Justice Governor of West Virginia State Capitol Complex Charleston, WV 25305

The West Virginia Hearing Aid Dealers Licensure Board is pleased to provide you with our report for the fiscal year 2018. The report is hereby submitted in compliance with statutory requirements.

The Board is charged with the administration and enforcement of the provisions of Chapter 30 Article 26 of the West Virginia Code governing the profession of Hearing Aid dealing and fitting. This report is submitted in accordance with Chapter 30, Article 1, Section 12 which requires a financial report of total revenues and expenditures and a complete list of names licensed by it during such period. Other information enclosed is a list of current board members and other pertinent information.

The West Virginia Hearing Aid Dealers Licensure Board continues to strive for maximum efficiency in serving the people of West Virginia.

Sincerely,

Kendra Zamora Agency Administrator

cc: Secretary of State Clerk of the WV Senate Clerk of the WV House of Delegates

West Virginia Hearing Aid Dealers Licensure Board 179 Summers Street, Suite 715 Charleston, WV 25301

Phone: 304-558-3527

E-mail: <u>boardofhearingaiddealers@frontier.com</u>
Web Page: https://www.wvbhad.org/

Office of the Secretary of State Building 1 Room 157K Capitol Complex Charleston, WV 25305

Dear Mr. Secretary:

Enclosed you will find the Annual Report for Fiscal Year 2018 for the West Virginia Hearing Aid Dealers and Fitters Licensure Board.

This report has been submitted to the Clerks of the WV Senate and the WV House of Delegates as well as the Library Commission Reference Service.

Sincerely,

Kendra Zamora Agency Administrator

Table of Contents

- I List of Board Members
- II Board Meeting Minutes
- **III** Financial Statements
- IV List of Active Licensees
- **V** Summary of Complaints

West Virginia Hearing Aid Dealers Licensure Board 179 Summers Street, Suite 715 Charleston, WV 25301 Phone: 304-558-3527

E-mail: <u>boardofhearingaiddealers@frontier.com</u>
Web Page: https://www.wvbhad.org/

Board Members

Marsha Mattingly, Chairperson Huntington, WV

Deborah Barnes, Secretary Elkins,WV

George Evans, Audiologist Parkersburg, WV

> Dr. Jenny Cross Elkins, WV

Jason Kaposy Petersburg, WV

Board Meeting Minutes

WV Board of Hearing Aid Dealers Board Meeting: 9/26/17 11am via conference call

Location: 179 Summers St, Charleston

Attendees: Kendra Zamora, Jenny Cross, George Evans, Marsha Mattingly, Deborah Barnes

Call to order: By Board chairperson, Marsha Mattingly

Approval of minutes: Quorum was established and previous minutes presented and move to accept

made by George Evans. Second by Deborah Barnes and approved

Consideration of complaint #17-01, refund has been given by dealer. Moved by George and Seconded by

Debbie to close the complaint.

Financial Report: Cash on hand \$33,969.81

Annual Budget \$ 43,129.00

Total Revenue \$13,700.00

Motion to approve financial report made by George Evans, Second by Jenny Cross and approved

New Business: Discussion of complaint #18-01, waiting for dealer to make needed changes to NPI classification.

Trainee Permit: extension granted for trainee for additional year. Decision to allow current trainees to renew permits for additional year to allow ample time for studying and retaking tests.

New website info: Permission granted to Kendra to proceed with Web-Design-Shop to create website at a cost of \$1500 development and \$25 per month maintenance

Discussion of Passing ILE Exams- Recommendation to go with the ILE Pass/Fail

Practical and law testing dates: Licensed dispensers from other states will have to take the practical and the law test. IHS practical exam will be discussed at the next meeting, after receiving the information from IHS.

Board Replacement for George Evans- George will write and submit resignation letter.

Next meeting: Friday Nov 3, 2017 at 1pm

Motion to adjourn made by George Evans, seconded by all and approved.

WV Board of Hearing Aid Dealers Meeting on 6/22/18 10am at 179 Summers St Suite 509

Attendees: Jenny Cross, Deborah Barnes, Jason Kaposy, Kendra Zamora

Call to order: Made by Deborah Barnes

Approval of Minutes: Quorum was established and previous meeting minutes were presented and move to accept was made by Jason Kaposy. Second by Deborah Barnes and approved.

Financial Report: Presented by Kendra Zamora and motion was made by Deborah Barnes to approve. Second by Jason Kaposy

Old Business: Complaint 18-01. Rebecca Higgins has changed her taxonomy code from "Audiologist" to "Hearing Aid dispenser". Motion made to close complaint made by Deborah Barnes, Second by Jenny Cross.

New Business:

Discussion of insurance programs Legislative updates

Personnel matters: Motion was made by Deborah Barnes to submit a raise for Kendra from \$12 to \$14 per hour. Effective August 2018. Seconded by Jason Kaposy Board granted permission for Kendra to acquire a monthly parking space, when one would become available.

Remainder of meeting used to prepare for administering the practical examination beginning at 1pm.

Motion to adjourn meeting made Jenny Cross, Second by everyone, approved

Financial Statements

WV BOARD OF HEARING AID DEALE	ERS FIS	CAL YEAR 2018
LICENSURE BOARD		
	OBJECT CODE	EXPENDITURE
PERSONAL SERVICES	THE VALUE CONTINUES OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	
BOARD MEMBER PER DEIM/SALARY	1201	7980
SOCIAL SECURITY MATCHING	2202	610.47
······································	senigrams (1981)	······································
TOTAL		8590.47
OTHER EXPENSES	eren er	
OFFICE EXPENSES	3200	32
PRINTING AND BINDING	3201	13.8
RENT EXPENSES	3202	3042
TELECOMMUNICATIONS	3204	1027.22
INTERNET SERVICES	3205	228.03
TRAVEL	3211	655.36
COMPUTER SERVICES EXTERNAL	3214	1500
POSTAL	3244	180.66
FREIGHT	3245	8.1
TOTAL	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	6687.16
TOTAL EXPENDITURES		15277.63
\$ 10.77 \(\text{1.5} \)	FOR PRINCIPAL AND	
18 Yan 4 Maria 19 Man		¥ Property of the Control of the Con

WV BOARD OF HEARING AID	FISCAL YEAR 2018		
LICENSURE BOARD			y
REVENUE			
SOURCE:	AMOUNT:		
RENEWAL OF PERSONAL LICENSE	7900	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	
RENEWAL OF BUSINESS LICENSE	2700		
TRAINEE PERMIT	700	Annual Control of the	
RENEWAL OF TRAINEE PERMIT	100		*************
NEW LICENSEE FEE	200	An	***************************************
PRACTICAL TEST	300	A SECONDARY OF THE SECO	e ale ale ale a morrocroscocci
JURISPRUDENCE TEST	100		
	TO CAMERA AND A MARKET AND A MA	The second secon	es as es es mue excuenson
TOTAL REVENUE:	12,000	And the second s	e aus aus an e se senieriocroieriuse
	V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	30.0 F. M. A.	***************************************
98 O B B O S P C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C			>0>0>0
	1	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	*****
TO THE PART OF THE		N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	
	WAAAAAAAAA		
1	A	A Annual Control of the Control of t	
7	4. A		
The second secon	62-54-54-54-54-54-54-54-54-54-54-54-54-54-	A VANDAMANA A SA	
Ex (A) Ex September A person of Control of C	BANKAT OF THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO STOKE OUR CONCESSOR OF THE TOTAL OUR AND A STATE OF THE TOTAL OUR AND A STATE OF THE TOTAL OUR ASSESSMENT OUR ASSESSMENT OF THE TOTAL OUR ASSESSMENT OUR ASSESSM		Seebershire v. 1 32
	· Mariana		
	The franches have been recommended and the state of the self of high public properties and the s		
Company of the Compan	ALANSAS ANAMANINA ANAMAN A	WONES (ASS)	
		The state of the s	

ACTIVE LICENSEES

First Name	<u>Last Name</u>	City/State	<u>Status</u>	License #
Nicholas	Amrhein	Beckley, WV	Active	1016
William	Amrhein	Huntington, WV	Active	994
Anson	Anderson	Charleston, WV	Active	886
Cesar	Anderson	Charleston, WV	Active	677
Misty	Anderson	Charleston, WV	Active	807
Clark	Barnes	Buckhannon, WV	Active	463
Deborah	Barnes	Elkins, WV	Active	520
Larry	Barsh	Spencer, WV	Active	689
Charles	Bennett	Winchester, VA	Active	583
Cynthia	Berrane	Hedgesville, WV	Active	387
Linda	Blankenship	Proctorville, OH	Active	821
Gregory	Blevins	Huntington, WV	Active	701
Amanda	Bonner	Huntington, WV	Active	1077
Christopher	Childs	Roanoke, VA	Active	928
Michael	Combs	Bridgewater, VA	Active	1069
Debra	Conn	Uniontown, PA	Active	795
Linda	Cornell	Wheeling, WV	Active	921
Richard	Cunningham	Wheeling, WV	Retired	528
Louella	Crites	Buckhannon, WV	Active	974
Angela	DeWees	Kenna, WV	Active	1014
Dwight	Dille	Barboursville, WV	Active	680

Joseph	Donchatz	Lavalette, WV	Active	987
Martin	Elbin	Grantsville, WV	Active	996
Karen	Elkins	Ona, WV	Active	977
Todd	Ellifritz	Keyser, WV	Active	1026
Tracy	Eubank	Daleville, VA	Active	1071
Darryl	Feaga	Frederick, MD	Active	913
Katherine	Friend	Buck, WV	Active	754
Andrea	Gallagher	Grafton, WV	Inactive	1028
Anthony	Hagedorn	Brookeville, MD	Active	266
Regina	Hall	Marlington, WV	Active	1032
Shane	Halle	Elkins, WV	Active	989
Rebecca	Higgins	Elkins, WV	Active	847
Cheryl	Houck	Princeton, WV	Active	596
William	Hunt	Huntington, WV	Active	1012
Sairam	Jandhyala	Fairfax, VA	Active	1007
Tiffany	Jenkins	Huntington, WV	Active	1008
Donna	Johnson	Princeton, WV	Active	1020
Sharon	Johnson	Nitro, WV	Active	643
Jason	Kaposy	Petersburg, WV	Active	964
Jacqulyn	Keenan	St.Clairsville, OH	Active	690
Darla	Kingery	Barboursville, WV	Active	906
Charles	Kinnison	Hillsboro, WV	Active	1051

Robert	Knapp	Parkersburg, WV	Active	853
Douglas	Koller	Martins Ferry, OH	Active	1062
Rhonda	Koutssobaris	Lost Creek, WV	Active	636
Stephen	Krehbiel	Beaufort, SC	Active	500
Teresa	Lewis	Montgomery, WV	Active	416
Joseph	Lilly	Elkview, WV	Active	887
Don	Lohr	Winfield, WV	Active	865
Lauren	Lozano	Dunbar, WV	Active	975
Markham	Ashley	Charleston, WV	Active	1056
Marsha	Mattingly	Huntington, WV	Active	186
Clint	McCandless	Morgantown, WV	Active	951
Kevin	McCurdy	Roanoke, VA	Active	394
Christopher	Meadows	Huntington, WV	Active	1040
Holly	Meadows	Princeton, WV	Active	881
John	Megale	Winchester, VA	Active	281
James	Meredith	Princeton, WV	Active	229
Susan	Meredith	Princeton, WV	Active	834
Terri	Napper	Marietta, OH	Active	1004
Zachary	Napper	Marietta, OH	Active	981
Cathy	Nester	Keyser, WV	Active	1010
Melvin	Nester	Keyser, WV	Active	645
David	Palkovic	Wheeling, WV	Active	882

>

Marisela	Perez-Barsh	Spencer, WV	Active	978
Robert	Phillis II	Morgantown, WV	Retired	777
Donna	Rings	Cutter, OH	Active	1029
Krista	Ruhland	Martingsburg, WV	Active	1039
Andrew	Schaffer	Huntington, WV	Active	1011
Bradley	Sprouse	Bridgeport, WV	Active	826
James	Stewart	Keswick, VA	Active	1070
Ryan	Summerfield	Elkins, WV	Active	963
Sara	Swann	Huntington, WV	Active	941
Stephen	Tarr	North Port, FL	Inactive	1053
Connie	Tincher	Charleston, WV	Active	888
Bryan	Van Dine	Belpre, OH	Active	1075
John	Vash Jr.	Bridgeport, WV	Active	894
John	Vash.	Bridgeport, WV	Active	950
Maximilian	Von Doemming	Fairmont, WV	Active	1024
Michael	Waybright	Elkins, WV	Active	976
Sheri	White	Princeton, WV	Active	882
Gregory	Wimmer	Bluefield, WV	Active	789
Danke	Zhu	Bloomington, MN	Active	1068
Justin	Zimmerman	Martinsburg, WV	Active	1067

SUMMARY OF COMPLAINTS

FY 2018 COMPLAINT SUMMARY

COMPLAINT #	NAME	OPENED	CLOSED	NOTES
18-01	Rebecca Higgins	7/25/17	6/22/18	Changed Taxonomy Code
17-01	Marsha Mattingly Beltone Hearing Aid	10/21/16	9/26/17	Consumer complaint/refunded